draught to enter the Port is stipulated by Harbor Master order provided at Klaipeda Port Information booklet 

For LNG Carrier mooring operations FSRU is equipped with single and double quick release hooks – 18 (eighteen) 
mooring hooks in total, located on the FSRU bow and stern, with a capacity of 135 (one hundred thirty-five) ton safe 
working loads (S.W.L) and with electric capstan of 3 (three) tons line pull. Alongside FSRU starboard over the whole 
length of FSRU are dropped four large and two small pneumatic fenders for LNG Carrier berthing. 

The LNG Carrier will be moored by a pre-arranged mooring scheme made by the FSRU Technical Operator and the